

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2001

OM PRAKASH

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI)

... RESPONDENT

Date : 05/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain.
The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)